

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K ******

Subject:- Complaint against ZEO Bhatyas- constitution of Enquiry Committee thereof.

Government Order No: 253 -JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated: 28.08.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of an Enquiry Committee comprising of Chief Accounts Officer & Personnel Officer, Directorate of School Education Jammu who shall conduct an in depth enquiry in the matter.

The enquiry Committee shall submit its report alongwith specific recommendations / penalties, if any in respect of ZEO Bhatyas / CEO Doda who have committed serious offenses as per the report of DVO Doda within a period of ten (10) days from the date of issuance of this Order.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar)IRS

Dated: 28.08.2023

Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

No:Edu-HRM/390/2022-01-SED Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner / Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K for information.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J, K & L), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu for information and n/a. This is with reference to his communication No. DSEJ/MW/V-361/14604-07 dated 09.09.2022 and request to ascertain the date of retirement of the involved Officers/officials.
- 4. Concerned officers for n/a.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/c website.

7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Masood Ahmad Wani)

Deputy Secretary to the Government.